

Kamdhenu University

Our Motto: Welfare of all living beings

(Established by Government of Gujarat vide Gujarat Act No. 9 of 2009)

Resolution No. 9.11 of Minutes of Ninth meeting of the Board of Management of Kamdhenu University, held on June 19, 2017, at Hon'ble Vice Chancellor's Chamber, Room No. 414, Karmayogi Bhavan, Block-1, Wing-B1, Sector 10A, Gandhinagar-382010.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the Board of Management of Kamdhenu University in its Ninth meeting, vide Resolution No. 9.11 has resolved as under:

Resolution

It is resolved that the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed between Kamdhenu University (KU), Gandhinagar, Gujarat and Rajasthan University of Veterinary and Animal Sciences (RAJUVAS), Bikaner, Rajasthan is approved.

Director of Research
& Dean PG Studies

No. KU/DR/U-2/BoM/2017/1957

Date: 12-07-2017

Copy to:

- ✓ All Members of the Board of Management of Kamdhenu University
- ✓ All Officers of Kamdhenu University
- ✓ All Principals of Constituent/Affiliated Institutions/Colleges
- ✓ All Branches of Registrar Section

Copy for information to:

- PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- PS to Registrar, Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar